Illinois law.

Section 226.150  Operational Monitoring for Control Device
 
a)	The owner or operator of a lead emission unit subject to this Part must install, maintain, and operate parametric monitoring equipment that consists of a pressure differential system to measure the pressure drop across each control device required by Section 226.140.  Data from this instrumentation must be recorded as follows:

1)	Data must be automatically recorded every minute during operation of any lead emission unit subject to Section 226.140(a) or (b).

2)	Data must be recorded at least once every 8 hours during operation of any lead emission unit subject to Section 226.140(d) or (e).

3)	If the control device used to control lead emission units subject to Section 226.140(a) or (b) is the same as the control device used to control other lead emission units subject to Section 226.140(d) or (e), the requirements in subsection (a)(1) apply to the control device.

b)	The owner or operator of a lead emission unit subject to this Part and using a baghouse or other filter system to control units subject to the total enclosure requirements of Section 226.155 must install, maintain, and operate parametric monitoring equipment that consists of a leak detection system.  The leak detection system must be installed at the outlet of the baghouse or other filter system.

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	The owner or operator of a lead emission unit subject to this Part must develop and maintain a Control Device Monitoring Plan.  The CDMP must be submitted for review and approval to the Section Manager by the compliance date specified in Section 226.130 and within 30 days after any changes are made to the plan. The CDMP must be amended by the owner or operator of a lead emission unit subject to this Part as necessary to ensure that it is kept current. 

d)	The CDMP must include procedures to investigate and determine the cause of changes in pressure that could indicate a leak or other problem and, if applicable, every alarm from the leak detection system.  The procedures must also include a means to determine appropriate corrective actions and preventative measures to address the pressure changes and to avoid future alarms.  The owner or operator of a lead emission unit subject to this Part must operate and maintain each pressure differential system and each leak detection system according to the CDMP at all times.
